A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PLAN FOR PROJECTS AND PROGRAMS TO BE FUNDED FROM THE RAPID CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND CIVIC IMPROVEMENTS FUND

WHEREAS on the 17th day of April, 2000, the City of Rapid City adopted a resolution entitled "A Resolution Adopting a Plan for Projects to be Funded from the Rapid City Economic Development and Civic Improvements Fund;" and

WHEREAS the Council has determined to make the following amendments to said plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the Rapid City Economic Development and Civic Improvements Plan as adopted by the City on April 17, 2000, be amended by adding thereto the following:

1. H	Highway 16 Fire Station:	Funding in the year 2002 in the amount of \$971,463.
Dated thi	s day of	, 2001.
		CITY OF RAPID CITY
		Mayor
ATTEST:		
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		
Prepared By: CITY A	TTORNEY'S OFFICE	